4

Rule 1.29/1.54 Form 1.4

The Insolvency Act, 1986
Notice to Registrar of R. 1 . 2 9/
Companies of Completion or

Termination of Voluntary Rl 5 4
[

Arrangement
Pursuant to Rule 1.29 or Rule

1.54 of the Insolvency Rules 1986
For official use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
[ 02797699 |

Name of Company
Franciacorta Limited

We David Harry Gilbert Willhlam Matthew Humphnes Tait
55 Baker Street 55 Baker Street
London London
WI1U 7EU W1iU 7EU

the Supervisors of the voluntary arrangement approved on 23 February 2010 enclose a
copy of my notice to the creditors and members of the above-named company that the
voluntary arrangement has been completed, together with a report of my receipts and
payments

N

Signed Date _ 20 February 20135

Presenter's name address and For official use X ]
a
reference (1f any) Ligquidation Section &
z
BDO LLP 2 *A43FOJPN"
55 Baker Street S Acs 18/03/2015 4322
London COMPANIES HOUSE
W1U 7EU e e e sl -
*A42ASET4*
A18 02/03/2015 #40
COMPANIES HOUSE




Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5388

Fax: +44 (0)20 7487 3686
DX 9025 West End W1

www bdo co.uk

Private and Confidential

Dear Sirs

Franciacorta Limited - In Company Voluntary Arrangement
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Number 982 of 2010

Notice of Completion of Company Voluntary Arrangement

55 Baker Street
London W1l 7EU

20 February 2015

Please ask for Robert Ferne
Telephone 020 7893 3562

| hereby give notice that the Voluntary Arrangement was fully implemented on 20 February 2015

| attach a notice of dividend, cheque 1n settlement of your claim, summary of all my receipts
and payments n pursuance of the arrangement and a schedule of the Joint Supervisors’ time

costs

If you require any further information regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact

Robert Ferne on the above number

Yours faithfully

D Gilbert
Jant Supervisor

Enc

BOO LLP, a UK limited hability partnership registered n England and Wales under number OC305127 15 a member of BDO International Limited, a UK company
limited by guarantee, and forms part of the intemanonal BDO network of independent member firms A List of members’ names is open Lo inspection at our
regisiered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1U 7EU  BDO LLP s authonsed and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authonty 1 conduct investment business




Franciacorta Limited
Subject to a Company Yoluntary Arrangement

Summary of Joint Supervisors' Receipts And Payments from 23 February 2010 (CVA approval date) to

20 February 2015

Movement since Total (£)
last report (£)
RECEIPTS

CVA Contnbutions 24,000 00 172,690 65
Bank Interest Net of Tax 124 42 966 28
24,124 42 173,256 93

PAYMENTS
Joint Supervisors’ Fees 4,444.60 7,570 00
Jownt Supervisors’ Disbursements - 83 00
Irrecoverable Vat Input - 641 68
4,444 60 8,294.68
ist dividend of 30p n the £ on 20 February 2015 on claims totalling £549,874 18 164,962.25
173,256 93

BDO LLP

55 Baker Street
London

wW1U 7EU

D Gilbert & M Tait
Jownt Supervisors
20 February 2015




SELILS ol puesn
00 €59 £ P3g
L TH 174 SUSMLISINGSId M0
r8 0T 0L L9 QL ¥S ey 1aN
N 00 2 [14] g9t L0F 9 0§ L% [ T8 41 00 £ 00 85¥ € G601 00 kb | 00 €
6O TLL 00 ¥¥9 529§ 00 9 [ 781
o0 §¥T 05 I 05 0 05 271 050
0a B5% o0 {96 as L 00 L88 DS L
LT D9 L{f§ O &% 00T 510 S8 08T's ST 67 L Ed SL0 00168 T 5619
T§ £9T 05 €107 ST 0% B5F LT 00 898 o0 2 00 L9& o5 1
00 Eé) 0§ I3y 4 05 IRF 0§t
J E) SINOH ¥ SInoH k) SIoH 3 SINGH ] SN0y 3 S4NOH
1V AY AYLOL ONVHD A4v4S H3IHLIO AALNDAE JAILNDIXT WOINIS HIDYNYW HINLYYY

Bujuoday |

UMD 1P H

anTw paway Supes) 4

uohRISjuppY RIaUSY d

Aayens pur Bujuuryy 3

Wswjuioddy uo sdes g

uopdussaq

6107 Auenigay g7 01 Q10T Aueniqaq ¢7 Wou4 pojlad ayj Joj ajqeayddy sajey pue palrey) awi] jo Aewwng

wawadueisy Aejunjos Aueduwio?) - pajiwy] eYodeIDUR




